ot O MV, Livingston City Commission Agenda
AL December 19, 2017

6:30 PM
City — County Complex, Community Room

ncorporated 1859

1. Call to Order

2. Roll Call

3. Moment of Silence
4. Pledge of Allegiance

5. Consent ltems

A. CONSENT - Approve minutes from regular 12.5.17 city commission meeting Page 4
B. CONSENT - Approve Bills and Claims Page 8
C. CONSENT - Ratify Claims Page 27

6. Proclamations
7. Scheduled Public Comment

A. SCHEDULED PUBLIC COMMENT - Auditor's Report presented by Morgan Scarr, CPA, from Amatics
CPA Group

8. Public Hearings
9. Ordinances
10. Resolutions

A. RESOLUTION NO. 4769 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, OF ITS INTENT TO ESTABLISH A "SAFE AND ACCESSIBLE STREETS"
POLICY. Page 30

B. RESOLUTION NO. 4770 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR THE NORTHSIDE TRANSPORTATION STUDY.

Page 36

C. RESOLUTION NO. 4771 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN ALL DOCUMENTS
REQUIRED TO EXECUTE THE CITY MANAGER'S RECOMMENDATION FOR AMENDMENT #2 TO
THE WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH AE2S.

Page 54

D. RESOLUTION NO. 4772 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVNGSTON, MONTANA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR THE CALLENDER AND MAIN STREET CAPITAL
IMPROVEMENT PROJECT. Page 63



11. Action Items

A.

12.

DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - Approve Auditor's Report as presented by Morgan Scarr, CPA from

Amatics CPA Group

Public Comments
Individuals are reminded that public comments should be limited to items over which the City
Commission has supervision, control, jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202).

13. City Manager Comment

14. City Commission Comments

15. Adjournment

Calendar of Events

December 18, 2017 - 6:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. - Downtown CIP public meeting, Library Conference Room

December 19, 2017 - 6:30 p.m. - City Commission regular meeting, Community Room, City/County
Complex

December 22, 2017 - City Offices closed in observance of Christmas Eve
December 25, 2017 - City Offices closed in observance of Christmas Day
January 1, 2018 - City Offices closed in observance of New Year's Day

January 2, 2018 - 6:30 p.m. - City Commission regular meeting, Community Room, City/County
Complex

January 9, 2018 - 3:30 p.m. - Historic Preservation regular meeting, Community Room, City/County
Complex

January 9, 2018 - 7:00 p.m. - Board of Adjustments regular meeting, Community Room, City/County
Complex

Supplemental Material

Notice

Public Comment: The public can speak about an item on the agenda during discussion of that item by
coming up to the table or podium, signing-in, and then waiting to be recognized by the Chairman. Individuals
are reminded that public comments should be limited to items over which the City Commission has
supervision, control, jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202).

Meeting Recording: An audio and/or video recording of the meeting, or any portion thereof, may be
purchased by contacting the City Administration. The City does not warrant the audio and/or video recording
as to content, quality, or clarity.




e  Special Accommodation: If you need special accommodations to attend or participate in our meeting, please
contact the Fire Department at least 24 hours in advance of the specific meeting you are planning on
attending.




Backup material for agenda item:

A. CONSENT - Approve minutes from regular 12.5.17 city commission meeting




Livingston City Commission Meeting
December 5%, 2017

6:30 PM

City-County Complex

1.

2.

9.

Call to Order
Roll Call

e Bennett, Hoglund, Friedman, and Schwarz were present. Sandberg arrived at 6:40 p.m.

. Moment of Silence
. Pledge of Allegiance

. Consent Items (00:03:47)

A. CONSENT - Approve minutes to regular 11.21.17 Commission meeting
B. CONSENT - Approve Bills and Claims
C. CONSENT - Pledged Securities Report 2nd Qtr FY 2018
e Friedman made a motion to approve Consent Items A — C. Schwarz seconded.

0 Allin favor, motion passed 5-0.

. Proclamations

. Scheduled Public Comment

. Public Hearings

Ordinances

10. Resolutions

A. RESOLUTION NO. 4764 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF

LIVINGSTON, MONTANA AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN AN INFORMAL
SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT WITH COMPLAINANT THROUGH THE FEDERAL HIGHWAY
ADMINISTRATION (FHWA) MONTANA DIVISION TO FINALIZE ADA TRANSITION PLAN.
(00:04:14)

e Friedman made a motion to pass Resolution No. 4764. Hoglund seconded.
0 Allin favor, motion passed 5-0.

RESOLUTION NO. 4765 - A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE PIPELINE LICENSE NO. 602, 054
BETWEEN THE CITY OF LIVINGTON MONTANA RAIL LINK, INC. FOR THE CONSTRUCTION
AND MAINTENANCE OF A PIPELINE FOR CARRYING POTABLE WATER. (00:07:18)




e Schwarz made a motion to pass Resolution No. 4765. Friedman seconded.
0 Allin favor, motion passed 5-0.

C. RESOLUTION NO. 4766 — A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT
WITH MONTANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (MDT) FOR TRANSPORTATION
ALTERNATIVES PROGRAM PROJECT FUNDING AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT. (00:10:10)

e Mike Gomez made comments (00:18:18)
e Hoglund made a motion to pass Resolution No. 4766. Schwarz seconded.

0 Allin favor, motion passed 5-0.

D. RESOLUTION NO. 4767 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AUTHORIZING CITY MANAGER TO SIGN AMENDED USE
AGREEMENT WITH LIVINGSTON YOUTH SOCCER ASSOCIATION. (00:21:21)

e Lori Case made comments (00:27:50)
e Friedman made a motion to pass Resolution No. 4767. Hoglund seconded.

0 Allin favor, motion passed 5-0.

E. RESOLUTION NO. 4768 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN A LEASE
AGREEMENT WITH THE LIVINGSTON YOUTH SOCCER ASSOCIATION. (00:29:10)

e Tim Stevens made comments (00:32:00)
e Friedman made a motion to pass Resolution No. 4768. Hoglund seconded.

0 Allin favor, motion passed 5-0.

11. Action Items

A. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - Discuss TD& H proposal for Northside transportation study for

next commission meeting (00:36:36)
e Patricia Grabow made comments (01:03:03)
e Steve Koontz made comments (01:12:00)

e Patricia Grabow made comments (01:13:00)




B. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - Discuss AE2S amendment proposal to be included for decision
for next commission meeting (01:25:25)

C. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - TD & H construction management contract for next
commission meeting (01:36:50)

12. Public Comments
Individuals are reminded that public comments should be limited to items over which the

City Commission has supervision, control, jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202).

e Patricia Grabow made comments (02:10:40)

13. City Manager Comment (02:14:48)

14. City Commission Comments
e Sandberg made comments. (02:19:30)

e Sandberg made a motion to direct the City Manager to investigate sidewalk
requirement for downtown city sidewalks. Hoglund seconded.

0 Allin favor, motion passed 5-0.
e Schwarz made comments. (02:30:09)
e Hoglund made comments. (02:31:21)

e Hoglund made a request for the City Manager to create a plan for signage that
reflects recommendations from the traffic study regarding signage. Sandberg
seconded.

0 Allin favor, motion passed 5-0.

15. Adjournment (9:06 PM)




Backup material for agenda item:

B. CONSENT - Approve Bills and Claims




12/13/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 1 of
15:05:30 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 12/17

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash

Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
34332 2 A-1 MUFFLER, INC. 275.00

63293 11/28/17 49-9972A brakes & rotar repair 275.00* 5210 502 430515 232 101000
34333 23 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 401.24

1912396627 11/29/17 5gal. purple 23.91 2500 151 430240 231 101000

1912396457 11/27/17 Rot elc nf conc gal 119.46 2500 151 430240 232 101000

1912396568 11/28/17 Headlight 24.99 2500 151 430240 232 101000

1912396437 11/27/17 Lube 70.96 2500 151 430240 232 101000

1912396631 11/29/17 22,16, 24 Latitude 161.92 5410 504 430830 231 101000
34335 1920 HORIZON AUTO PARTS 9.60

810231 11/27/17 Napa syn 9.60 5310 503 430640 362 101000
34336 424 ENERGY LABORATORIES, INC. 102.00

121299 11/20/17 EFf comp. 102.00 5310 503 430640 355 101000
34337 2904 FISHER SAND AND GRAVEL 4,449.44

53037 11/18/17 Sanding material 3,981.44 2820 210 430240 450 101000

53086 11/18/17 Flowfill concrete 468.00 2820 210 430240 476 101000
34338 2919 FOUR CORNERS RECYCLING, LLC 2,436.40

1219 10/28/17 Plastic baling 457 .60 5410 504 430840 388 101000

1219 10/28/17 Pull fees 2,475.00 5410 504 430840 388 101000

1219 10/28/17 Decommision fees 675.00 5410 504 430840 388 101000

1219 10/28/17 Credits -1,171.20 5410 504 430840 388 101000
34339 2863 KIMBALL MIDWEST 307.78

5975486 11/13/17 Nuts and blots 100.00 5210 502 430515 231 101000

5975486 11/13/17 Nuts and blots 157.78 2500 151 430240 231 101000

5975486 11/13/17 Nuts and blots 50.00 1000 155 460430 231 101000
34340 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 71.06

B41922 11/29/17 CM tank sprayer 29.99 2500 151 430240 231 101000

B42166 11/29/17 Nuts and Bolts 41.07 2500 151 430240 232 101000
34342 3740 MARCOM 176.00

1711087 11/17/17 Coliform 176.00 5210 502 430515 355 101000
34346 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 1,289.28

0708370-2 11/13/17 8th and Park Sprinklers 6.34 1000 155 430950 341 101000

0719373-3 11/13/17 229 River Dr. 8.42 1000 155 430950 341 101000

0720113-0 11/08/17 229 River Dr. - CC Building 87.33 1000 155 430950 341 101000

0709880-9 11/09/17 200 River Dr. - Pool 182.93 1000 155 460445 341 101000

0709881-7 11/08/17 229 River Dr. - Civic Cente 1,004.26 1000 155 460442 341 101000
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12/13/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 2
15:05:30 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 12/17

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
34347 4 ALLIED TECHNICAL SALES 3,952.04
0709877-5 11/06/17 200 E Reservoir 581.48 5210 502 430515 341 101000
0719271-9 11/07/17 601 Robin LN Well 1,560.70 5210 502 430515 341 101000
0719272-7 11/07/17 4 Billman LN Well 1,800.42 5210 502 430515 341 101000
0709882-5 11/13/17 229 River Dr. Pmp Civic Cen 9.44 5210 502 430515 341 101000
34349 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 4,030.64
0719358-4 11/14/17 Street lights 3,884.31 2400 420100 340 101000
0720122-1 11/13/17 400 North M 12.77 2400 420100 340 101000
0802599-1 11/13/17 608 W Chinook 71.39 2400 420100 340 101000
0933715-5 11/13/17 710 W Callender 62.17 2400 420100 340 101000
34351 1199 O"CONNOR"S BODY SHOP, LLC 168.00
3530 11/21/17 Repairs WWTP dump truck 168.00 5310 503 430640 362 101000
34352 14 SHOPKO STORES, LLC 39.98
031770010 11/21/17 Shoe and glove 39.98* 5210 502 430625 231 101000
34353 3353 STORY DISTRIBUTING 1,179.94
78738 11/28/17 Diesel 434g 1,154.34* 1000 123 411700 236 101000
78738 11/28/17 Additive 32 oz 25.60* 1000 123 411700 236 101000
34363 22 ALL SERVICE TIRE & ALIGNMENT, 1,569.00
53623 11/30/17 New tires 1,569.00 5410 504 430830 362 101000
34364 23 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 400.25
1912396922 12/04/17 Headlight 74.01* 5210 502 430515 232 101000
1912395747 11/15/17 Shop roll 26.55 5210 502 430515 231 101000
1912396429 11/27/17 Mower 54.18 1000 155 430930 361 101000
1912397003 12/05/17 Bulb 48.99 2500 151 430240 232 101000
1912396739 11/30/17 Filter -12.10 5410 504 430830 231 101000
1912396739 11/30/17 Filter 208.62 5410 504 430830 231 101000
34365 2671 COMDATA 2,530.00
20279075 12/01/17 Fuel 43.10 1000 143 420403 236 101000
20279075 12/01/17 Fuel 1,005.34 5210 502 430515 236 101000
20279075 12/01/17 Fuel 369.82 5310 503 430625 236 101000
20279075 12/01/17 Fuel 395.18 1000 155 430950 236 101000
20279075 12/01/17 Fuel 282.85 5410 504 430830 236 101000
20279075 12/01/17 Fuel 65.42 1000 154 440640 236 101000

20279075 12/01/17 Fuel 368.29 2500 151 430240 236 101000
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12/13/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 3
15:05:30 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 12/17

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
34366 3298 EXEC U CARE SERVICES, INC. 400.00
1414 11/30/17 PW Cleaning in November 66.66 5210 502 430510 224 101000
1414 11/30/17 PW Cleaning in November 66.66 5310 503 430610 224 101000
1414 11/30/17 PW Cleaning in November 66.67 5410 504 430820 224 101000
1414 11/30/17 PW Cleaning in November 66.67 2500 151 430220 224 101000
1414 11/30/17 PW Cleaning in November 66.67 1000 155 430100 224 101000
1414 11/30/17 PW Cleaning in November 66.67 1000 106 411030 220 101000
34367 102 INDUSTRIAL TOWEL 66.67
38095 12/01/17 WRF slate cleaning 23.90 5310 503 430610 224 101000
38095 12/01/17 Mat cleaning 8.55 5310 503 430610 224 101000
38095 12/01/17 Mat cleaning 8.56 5210 502 430510 224 101000
38095 12/01/17 Mat cleaning 8.55 5410 504 430820 220 101000
38095 12/01/17 Mat cleaning 8.55 2500 151 430220 224 101000
38095 12/01/17 Mat cleaning 8.56 1000 106 411030 200 101000
34368 776 KENYON NOBLE 110.70
6315208 12/04/17 Concrete 36.90 2820 210 430240 412 101000
6312014 12/01/17 M street playground equip. 73.80 1000 155 460430 231 101000
34369 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 254.13
215462 07/24/17 Fastners, drill bit and steel 28.27 5210 502 430515 231 101000
B42406 11/30/17 Fastners 1.98 2500 151 430240 231 101000
B41186 11/27/17 Hedge trimmer 6.49 1000 155 460430 231 101000
B41955 11/29/17 Shop tools 7.59 1000 155 460430 231 101000
B41182 11/27/17 Civic Center roof repair 31.82 1000 155 460442 231 101000
B41022 11/27/17 Civic center 64.95 1000 155 460442 231 101000
B41521 11/28/17 Civic center 41.98 1000 155 460442 231 101000
B44580 12/04/17 Shop office hallway paint 65.57 1000 155 460442 231 101000
B42078 11/29/17 Repair parts trucks 5.48 1000 155 430950 362 101000
34370 3016 MT WATERWORKS 1,031.13
24716 11/17/17 Saddles and tracer wire 1,031.13 5210 502 430520 361 101000
34371 3688 MURDOCH"S RANCH & HOME SUPPLY 95.48
00650 11/30/17 Shop 95.48 1000 155 460430 231 101000
34372 2437 O"REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC 54.04

1558113605 11/29/17 Adhesive & seat cover 54.04 1000 155 430950 362 101000
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12/13/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 4
15:05:30 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 12/17

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
34373 2109 ROCKY MOUNTAIN TRUCK CENTER, 539.22
001108078 11/28/17 Light and filter 399.56 2500 151 430240 232 101000
001108078 12/04/17 Filter 139.66 2500 151 430240 232 101000
34374 3046 SPURLINE, INC. 62.99
183393 11/30/17 T post puller stand alone 62.99 1000 155 460430 231 101000
34375 3390 TD&H ENGINEERING, INC 1,153.82
11260 11/15/17 Vault infill 1,153.82 2310 470300 940 101000
34376 1 TECH ELECTRIC, INC 253.08
38427 11/27/17 Civic Center 253.08 1000 155 460442 231 101000
34377 3472 UTILTIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION 102.05
7115084 11/30/17 Locates 51.02 5210 502 430515 317 101000
7115084 11/30/17 Locates 51.03 5310 503 430625 317 101000
34378 2087 WISPWEST.NET 56.30
369560 12/01/17 Civic center 46.30 1000 155 430950 346 101000
371949 12/01/17 Pool 10.00 1000 155 430950 346 101000
34381 2437 O"REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC 76.34
1558113217 11/25/17 Capsule 95.36 1000 131 420100 231 101000
1558113219 11/25/17 Capsule -19.02 1000 131 420100 231 101000
34382 3688 MURDOCH"S RANCH & HOME SUPPLY 7.99
K00286 08/01/17 Clamp 7.99 5210 502 430515 231 101000
34385 879 VERIZON WIRELESS 1,902.64
0836 11/20/17 McClure 18.64 5210 502 430515 347 101000
6948 11/20/17 Rich Stordalen 59.06 5410 504 430820 347 101000
2471 11/20/17 Solid Waste - Truck 18.64 5410 504 430820 347 101000
0340 11/20/17 EMS 74._44* 5510 142 420730 347 101000
0168 11/20/17 EMS 18.64* 5510 142 420730 347 101000
0167 11/20/17 EMS 60.16* 5510 142 420730 347 101000
0169 11/20/17 EMS 18.64* 5510 142 420730 347 101000
2114 11/20/17 Fire 74.44 1000 141 420400 347 101000
0542 11/20/17 Fire 59.06 1000 141 420400 347 101000
3580 11/20/17 Fire 42.52 1000 141 420400 347 101000
8483 11/20/17 Planning 18.74 1000 106 411030 347 101000
0712 11/20/17 Dispatch 19.27 2300 132 420160 220 101000
7702 11/20/17 Cemetery 36.31 1000 155 430950 347 101000
6974 11/20/17 Roaming Crew - Jones 23.03 1000 155 430950 347 101000

1469 11/20/17 Water Cell 74.44 5210 502 430515 347 101000
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12/13/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 5
15:05:30 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 12/17

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
1472 11/20/17 Water Cell 16.04 5210 502 430515 347 101000
2195 11/20/17 Roaming 82.44 1000 155 430950 347 101000
7857 11/20/17 Sewer 19.20 5310 503 430620 347 101000
1470 11/20/17 Sewer 24.08 5310 503 430620 347 101000
9101 11/20/17 Schweigert 1/2 Water 31.03 5210 502 430515 347 101000
9101 11/20/17 Sewer 1/2 31.03 5310 503 430620 347 101000
6565 11/20/17 Water 1/2 34.53 5210 502 430515 347 101000
6565 11/20/17 Sewer 1/2 34.52 5310 503 430620 347 101000
1359 11/20/17 Parks 18.64 1000 155 430950 347 101000
1823 11/20/17 Street 18.64 2500 151 430220 347 101000
2197 11/20/17 Animal Control 74.44 1000 154 440640 347 101000
2196 11/20/17 Street 84.43 2500 151 430220 347 101000
9008 11/20/17 Code Enforcements 18.64 1000 143 420403 347 101000
7258 11/20/17 Building 21.73 1000 143 420403 347 101000
7422 11/20/17 City Manager 67.06 1000 122 411300 347 101000
8155 11/20/17 Rec. Dept. 74.44 1000 109 460449 347 101000
2233 11/20/17 ATS 59.06 1000 109 460449 347 101000
9870 11/20/17 ATS 74.44 1000 109 460449 347 101000
9535 11/20/17 Pool 18.64 1000 109 460449 347 101000
2053 11/20/17 Fire Cheif 59.06 1000 141 420400 347 101000
8678 11/20/17 Medic 2 18.64* 5510 142 420730 347 101000
9928 11/20/17 Fire & Rescue 42.52 1000 141 420400 347 101000
9929 11/20/17 Fire & Rescue 42.52 1000 141 420400 347 101000
8255 11/20/17 Fire & Rescue 42.52 1000 141 420400 347 101000
8268 11/20/17 PW Eng - Whitman 1/2 29.53 5210 502 430515 347 101000
8268 11/20/17 PW Eng - Whitman 1/2 29.53 5310 503 430620 347 101000
2470 11/20/17 Transfer Station 23.83 5410 504 430820 347 101000
6314 11/20/17 Scale House 18.66 5410 504 430820 347 101000
0509 11/20/17 Solid Waste - Van 69.05 5410 504 430820 347 101000
5246 11/20/17 Tom"s IPad 30.02* 5210 503 430515 347 101000
5022 11/20/17 WWTP - Dan 59.06 5310 503 430620 347 101000
8119 11/20/17 WWTP - Pager 18.64 5310 503 430620 347 101000

34386 162 CENTURYLINK 221.01
0082 11/16/17 City Shop 50% 30.70 2500 151 430220 343 101000
0082 11/16/17 City Shop 12% 7.37 5310 503 430620 343 101000
0082 11/16/17 City Shop 38% 23.32 5410 504 430820 343 101000
0083 11/16/17 Building Dept. 159.62 1000 143 420403 343 101000

34387 3633 BILLING DOCUMENT SPECIALISTS 70.00
44526 11/30/17 Online Monthly Maintenance 23.33* 5210 502 430570 213 101000
44526 11/30/17 Online Monthly Maintenance 23.33 5310 503 430670 213 101000

44526 11/30/17 Online Monthly Maintenance 23.34* 5410 504 430870 213 101000
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12/13/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 6
15:05:30 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 12/17

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash

Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
34388 1553 PARK COUNTY CLERK & RECORDER 8,911.44

1 12/01/17 2017 Mail Ballot Election 8,911.44 1000 105 410600 330 101000
34389 3248 AGENDA PAL 150.00

IN5320 12/01/17 Monthly subscription - Jan. 150.00* 1000 101 410130 333 101000
34390 63 HOUSE OF CLEAN 136.73

198109 11/07/17 37% Janitorial supplies 65.19 1000 121 411230 231 101000

198897 11/20/17 37% Janitorial supplies 71.54 1000 121 411230 231 101000
34391 272 PARK COUNTY 550.76

1028 11/28/17 City phones 105.00 1000 122 411300 343 101000

1028 11/28/17 Fire 50% phones 47.48 1000 141 420400 343 101000

1028 11/28/17 Amb 50% phones 47 . 47* 5510 142 420730 343 101000

1028 11/28/17 Police phones 77.11 1000 131 420100 350 101000

1028 11/28/17 Dispatch phone 35.22 2300 132 420160 343 101000

1028 11/28/17 37% Misc Maint Supplies 238.48 1000 121 411230 365 101000
34392 1783 J & H OFFICE EQUIPMENT 275.29

21752667 12/04/17 Copier lease 275.29 1000 123 411700 368 101000
34393 14 SHOPKO STORES, LLC 19.99

031770010 11/30/17 Station Supplies 19.99* 5510 142 420730 220 101000
34394 3659 RIVERSIDE HARDWARE LLC 11.98

34274 12/02/17 Light Bulbs (M4) 11.98* 5510 142 420730 230 101000
34395 2437 O"REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC 9.18

1558113841 12/02/17 Repair Supply 9.18 1000 141 420400 232 101000
34396 55 LIVINGSTON HEALTH CARE-MEMORIAL 293.16

89030653 11/30/17 Patient Supplies 29.32 5510 142 420730 235 101000

89062566 11/30/17 Patient Supplies 263.84 5510 142 420730 235 101000
34397 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 11.99

B42716 11/30/17 Cleaning Supply 11.99* 5510 142 420730 220 101000
34398 2671 COMDATA 1,650.34

20279078 12/01/17 Fuel - November 1,315.49 5510 142 420730 236 101000

20279078 12/01/17 Fuel - November 334.85 1000 141 420400 236 101000
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12/13/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 7
15:05:30 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 12/17

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash

Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
34399 3350 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH & 35.00

711 12/01/17 License Renewal 1/18-12/19 35.00* 5510 142 420730 220 101000
34400 54 GATEWAY OFFICE SUPPLY 5.00

38697 11/30/17 Office Supplies 5.00 1000 141 420400 210 101000
34401 2951 MT LAW ENFORCEMENT TESTING 14.00

17-18 11/30/17 Annual Membership Fee 14.00 1000 131 420100 334 101000
34402 3376 TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE 25.00

380349 12/01/17 investigative research 25.00 1000 131 420100 350 101000
34403 2671 COMDATA 1,670.33

20279069 12/01/17 Fuel Police Dept. 1,670.33 1000 131 420100 236 101000
34404 2662 BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 776.55

82698723 11/29/17 IV Warmer 559.99 5510 142 420730 235 101000

82698722 11/29/17 Patient Supplies 216.56 5510 142 420730 235 101000
34405 55 LIVINGSTON HEALTH CARE-MEMORIAL 9.42

89003258 11/29/17 Patient Supplies 9.42 5510 142 420730 235 101000
34406 54 GATEWAY OFFICE SUPPLY 20.99

38653 11/28/17 Office Supplies 11.10 1000 141 420400 210 101000

38683 11/30/17 Office Supplies 9.89 1000 141 420400 210 101000
34407 2735 B & B APPLIANCE, LLC 725.00

LA11271703 11/27/17 Dryer 362.50 1000 141 420400 220 101000

LA11271703 11/27/17 Dryer 362.50* 5510 142 420730 220 101000
34408 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 47.96

B41460 11/28/17 Station Bulb 47.96 1000 141 420400 365 101000
34409 23 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 34.18

1912396667 11/29/17 Cleaning Supply 34.18 1000 141 420400 220 101000
34410 402 ALPINE ELECTRONICS RADIO SHACK 19.99

10243922 11/27/17 Batteries 19.99 1000 141 420400 220 101000
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34411 2595 TOWN & COUNTRY FOODS - 42.60
8236002 11/27/17 Station Supplies 42.60 1000 141 420400 220 101000
34412 2075 PUBLIC SAFETY CENTER, INC. 69.55
5769106 11/15/17 Gloves 69.55 1000 141 420400 220 101000
34413 2075 PUBLIC SAFETY CENTER, INC. 92.16
5769055 11/15/17 Gloves 92.16 1000 141 420400 220 101000
34415 3237 WHISTLER TOWING, LLC 150.00
15957 11/07/17 Abandoned Winabago 150.00 1000 131 420100 350 101000
34416 3237 WHISTLER TOWING, LLC 75.00
15956 11/07/17 Abandoned 1999 Saturn SL2 75.00 1000 131 420100 350 101000
34417 3237 WHISTLER TOWING, LLC 125.00
7516 11/20/17 Two Jeep Wrangler 125.00 1000 131 420100 350 101000
34418 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 49.95
B38893 11/22/17 Police Dept. Supplies 49.95 1000 131 420100 220 101000
34419 845 US BANK St. Paul 29,614.38
797625 11/27/17 Fire Truck GO Bond 10,971.88 3002 170 490100 620 101000
797653 11/27/17 Water revenue refunding bond 1,855.00 5210 502 490500 620 101000
797652 11/27/17 Sewer revenue refunding bond 15,787.50 5310 503 490500 620 101000
823793 12/13/17 Fire Truck GO Bond 2000 1,000.00 3003 170 490100 620 101000
34421 1496 US BANK - SPA LOCKBOX 64,920.00
9CTLU15 10/24/17 WTIF - Water 19,000.00 3200 490200 610 101000
9CTLU15 10/24/17 WTIF - Water 6,431.25 3200 490200 620 101000
9CTLU23 11/07/17 WTIF - Sewer 9,000.00 3200 490200 610 101000
9CTLU23 11/07/17 WTIF - Sewer 3,187.50 3200 490200 620 101000
9CTLTY5 11/07/17 SID 179 - Sewer 4,000.00 3550 170 490300 610 101000
9CTLTY5 11/07/17 SID 179 - Sewer 1,425.00 3550 170 490300 620 101000
9CTLTZ2 10/24/17 SID 179 - Water 8,000.00 3550 170 490300 610 101000
9CTLTZ2 10/24/17 SID 179 - Water 2,793.75 3550 170 490300 620 101000
99CTM87 10/24/17 WWTP AARA-B 9,000.00 5310 503 490500 610 101000

99CTM87 10/24/17 WWTP AARA-B 2,082.50 5310 503 490500 620 101000
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34422 295 BLACK MOUNTAIN SOFTWARE, INC. 23,921.00
22867 12/01/17 Annual Software Maintenance 16,967.00* 1000 123 411700 357 101000
22867 12/01/17 Annual Software Maintenance 1,183.00* 1000 155 430930 357 101000
22867 12/01/17 Annual Software Maintenance 1,680.68* 5210 502 430570 357 101000
22867 12/01/17 Annual Software Maintenance 1,680.66* 5310 503 430670 357 101000
22867 12/01/17 Annual Software Maintenance 2,409.66* 5410 504 430870 357 101000
34423 22 ALL SERVICE TIRE & ALIGNMENT, 250.00
53655 12/06/17 Yard dog, trailer blew a tire 250.00 5410 504 430830 362 101000
34424 23 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 36.30
1912397078 12/06/17 Oil filter 35.30 2500 151 430240 232 101000
191239105 12/06/17 VWS GR5 1.00 5410 504 430830 231 101000
34425 352 HAHN, CRAIG 105.00
30059 11/04/17 Safety meeting breakfast 105.00 2500 151 430240 370 101000
34426 424 ENERGY LABORATORIES, INC. 329.00
124156 12/06/17 Effluent and instream grab 162.00 5310 503 430640 355 101000
123421 12/01/17 Composite effluent 167.00 5310 503 430640 355 101000
34427 1390 KEN"S EQUIPMENT REPAIR, INC 10,501.07
50033 11/13/17 Roll off 434.25 5310 503 430640 232 101000
49989 11/14/17 672 67.50 5210 502 430515 362 101000
49989 11/14/17 672 67.50 5310 503 430625 362 101000
49892 11/21/17 712 1,354.50 2500 151 430240 362 101000
49990 11/29/17 532 1,422.75 2500 151 430240 362 101000
49995 11/15/17 736 3,510.80 2500 151 430240 362 101000
49996 11/15/17 736 1,605.73 2500 151 430240 362 101000
49950 11/08/17 Dumptruck 1,906.90 2500 151 430240 362 101000
49948 11/08/17 Plow freight 131.14 2500 151 430240 362 101000
34428 776 KENYON NOBLE 36.90
6290148 11/15/17 Concrete 36.90 2820 210 430240 412 101000
34429 3210 LIVINGSTON LOCKS & CLOCKS 165.00
125921 12/06/17 Replace lock on outbuilding 165.00 5310 503 430640 361 101000
34430 10 MOBILE REPAIR & WELDING, INC 211.14

28919 12/05/17 Scales 211.14* 5410 504 430830 232 101000
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34431 533 T & E THE CAT RENTAL STORE 33.98

42CS043064 11/16/17 Cap fuel 33.98 5310 503 430640 231 101000
34432 1 TECH ELECTRIC, INC 399.36

38476 11/30/17 Electrical work at WRF 399.36 5310 503 430640 361 101000
34435 22 ALL SERVICE TIRE & ALIGNMENT, 150.00

53619 11/30/17 Installation of backhoe tires 150.00 5410 504 430830 362 101000
34436 728 BRIDGER COMMUNICATIONS 791.53

45184 11/21/17 Instaltion of radio in vehicle 791.53 5410 504 430830 362 101000
34437 1390 KEN®S EQUIPMENT REPAIR, INC 1,445.60

50001 11/17/17 571 765.00* 5410 504 430830 232 101000

50066 11/28/17 571 680.60 5410 504 430830 362 101000
34438 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 127.58

B45662 12/06/17 Parts 127.58 5210 502 430515 355 101000
34439 2437 O"REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC 17.09

1558472661 10/26/16 Capsule 17.09* 5210 502 430515 232 101000
34441 1718 SOLID WASTE SYSTEMS, INC. 95.95

0101224 11/30/17 Thumb boot 95.95* 5410 504 430830 232 101000
34442 3519 OPPORTUNITY BANK OF MONTANA 1,775.00

2018-1 12/08/17 Business Office Rent - January 1,775.00 1000 121 411230 530 101000
34443 117 PARK COUNTY SHERIFF 3,125.00

2017-12 12/31/17 MRDTF contribuiton 2nd Qtr 3,125.00* 1000 131 420100 824 101000
34444 3407 LIVINGSTON DAYCARE, LLC 2,700.00

12018 12/08/17 Parking Lot Lease 1/18-3/18 2,700.00 1000 121 411230 532 101000
34445 1196 MAILFINANCE 661.53

N6877980 12/02/17 Lease postage machine 165.39 5210 502 430570 310 101000

N6877980 12/02/17 Lease postage machine 165.38 5310 503 430670 310 101000

N6877980 12/02/17 Lease postage machine 165.38 5410 504 430870 310 101000

N6877980 12/02/17 Lease postage machine 165.38 1000 123 411700 310 101000
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34446 1783 J & H OFFICE EQUIPMENT 213.00
21735733 11/30/17 Canon copier 213.00 1000 123 411700 368 101000
34447 162 CENTURYLINK 389.95
6003 11/22/17 Finance Office 389.95 1000 122 411300 343 101000
34448 999999 BENDEN, JULIE 59.55
13149 12/05/17 Overpayment Account 00013149 7.94 5210 343021 101000
13149 12/05/17 Overpayment Account 00013149 7.94 5310 343031 101000
13149 12/05/17 Overpayment Account 00013149 7.94 5410 343041 101000
13191 12/05/17 Overpayment Account 00013191 11.91 5210 343021 101000
13191 12/05/17 Overpayment Account 00013191 11.91 5310 343031 101000
13191 12/05/17 Overpayment Account 00013191 11.91 5410 343041 101000
34449 34 MOUNTAIN AIR SPORTS 70.80
211721 12/01/17 6 Shirts 14.16 1000 155 430950 148 101000
211721 12/01/17 6 Shirts 14.16 2500 151 430240 148 101000
211721 12/01/17 6 Shirts 14.16 5210 502 430515 148 101000
211721 12/01/17 6 Shirts 14.16 5310 503 430625 148 101000
211721 12/01/17 6 Shirts 14.16 5410 504 430830 148 101000
34450 2830 LEHRKIND®S COCA-COLA 24.75
1481365 12/07/17 5 gal big spring 24.75 2500 151 430240 231 101000
34451 147 LIVINGSTON UTILITY BILLING 1,577.10
12/05/17 City/County complex 457 .63* 1000 121 411230 342 101000
12/05/17 Parks Garb 281.09 1000 155 430950 342 101000
12/05/17 Cemetery 19.81 1000 155 430950 342 101000
12/05/17 Soccer Fieldhouse 41.00 1000 155 430950 342 101000
12/05/17 Sewer Plant 532.41 5310 503 430640 342 101000
12/05/17 Street Shop 51.64 2500 151 430220 342 101000
12/05/17 Street Shop 51.64* 5410 504 430830 342 101000
12/05/17 Scale House 38.14 5410 504 430820 342 101000
12/05/17 Utility shop 0.00* 5210 502 430520 342 101000
12/05/17 Utility shop 0.00 5310 503 430620 342 101000
12/05/17 Utility shop 0.00 5410 504 430820 342 101000
12/05/17 City of Livingston Star Rd 46.76* 1000 121 411230 342 101000
12/05/17 Ciity of Livingston B Street 56.98* 1000 121 411230 342 101000

12/05/17 110 S. B Street-Irrigation 0.00* 1000 121 411230 342 101000
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34452 3387 J & H, Inc. 68.00
517963 11/24/17 Toner Cartridge 105.00 1000 102 410360 368 101000
517548 11/17/17 Toner Cartridge 105.00 1000 102 410360 368 101000
121351 11/09/17 Returned Toner Cartridge -142.00 5410 504 430820 368 101000
34453 102 INDUSTRIAL TOWEL 38.65
38575 12/07/17 Rug maint, towels 38.65 1000 121 411230 360 101000
34454 54 GATEWAY OFFICE SUPPLY 21.99
38767 12/06/17 Office Supplies 21.99 1000 123 411700 211 101000
34455 22 ALL SERVICE TIRE & ALIGNMENT, 41.00
53646 12/05/17 Oil Change 41.00 1000 131 420100 231 101000
34456 3237 WHISTLER TOWING, LLC 275.00
16180 11/27/17 Tow 1997 Dodge 1500 75.00 1000 131 420100 350 101000
16180 11/27/17 Tow Audi A6 75.00 1000 131 420100 350 101000
7590 12/02/17 Stolen Vehicle 125.00 1000 131 420100 350 101000
34457 294 CHAPPELL"S BODY SHOP, INC. 30.00
299 12/01/17 Prepaid Carwash Card 30.00 1000 131 420100 231 101000
34458 3440 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 885.12
0179878 12/04/17 Internet 354.05 1000 122 411300 346 101000
0179878 12/04/17 Internet 132.77* 2500 151 430220 346 101000
0179878 12/04/17 Internet 132.77* 5210 502 430510 346 101000
0179878 12/04/17 Internet 132.77* 5310 503 430610 346 101000
0179878 12/04/17 Internet 132.76* 5410 504 430820 346 101000
34459 1554 CTA ARCHITECTS ENGINEERS 587.45
133852 11/30/17 Livingston streetscape plan 195.81 2500 151 430240 960 101000
133852 11/30/17 Livingston streetscape plan 195.82 5210 502 430520 960 101000
133852 11/30/17 Livingston streetscape plan 195.82 5310 503 430630 960 101000
34460 1783 J & H OFFICE EQUIPMENT 86.92
519257 12/08/17 Monthly Copier Maintenance 17.38 1000 106 411030 368 101000
519257 12/08/17 Monthly Copier Maintenance 17.38 2500 151 430240 368 101000
519257 12/08/17 Monthly Copier Maintenance 17.38 5210 502 430515 368 101000
519257 12/08/17 Monthly Copier Maintenance 17.39 5310 503 430625 368 101000

519257 12/08/17 Monthly Copier Maintenance 17.39 5410 504 430830 368 101000
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34461 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 47.95

B48349 12/11/17 Parts 35.97 5210 502 430515 231 101000

B46313 12/07/17 Parts 11.98 5210 502 430515 231 101000
34462 45 PACIFIC STEEL & RECYCLING 1,496.84

1484542 12/11/17 Formable 400 AR 1,496.84 2500 151 430240 362 101000
34463 3043 STAHLY ENGINEERING, INC 1,820.00

14 12/07/17 PRV 1,820.00 5210 502 430520 960 101000
34464 3219 GALLATIN SCALES INC 325.00

4700 12/07/17 Repair scale at Transfer Stati 325.00 5410 504 430830 361 101000
34465 2086 WASTECO SUPPLY 750.00

1765 12/03/17 Poly ring stand leg 750.00 5410 504 430830 231 101000
34466 2768 ACE ROOFING, LLC 157.25

R15-1429 11/29/17 37% Roof Repair 157.25 1000 121 411230 365 101000
34467 3042 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING,LLC 216.45

3429 12/06/17 37% Yard Clean Up 216.45 1000 121 411230 360 101000
34468 3023 RICK"S REFRIGERATION, INC. 221.26

12302 11/28/17 37% Quaterly Maint. 176.86 1000 121 411230 365 101000

12303 11/28/17 37% Pulleys 44.40 1000 121 411230 365 101000
34469 3237 WHISTLER TOWING, LLC 75.00

16288 12/06/17 Tow 1993 Mercury Sable 75.00 1000 131 420100 350 101000
34470 3387 J & H, Inc. 281.39

512736 09/14/17 Canon Copier Lease 47.01 1000 109 460449 368 101000

515050 10/16/17 Canon Copier Lease 117.54 1000 109 460449 368 101000

517069 11/09/17 Canon Copier Lease 58.12 1000 109 460449 368 101000

519455 12/12/17 Canon Copier Lease 58.72 1000 109 460449 368 101000
34471 1522 DAVE"S LOCK & KEY 203.25

11724 12/06/17 Police Gun Vault 203.25 1000 131 420100 350 101000
34472 1687 HANSER"S AUTOMOTIVE & WRECKER 90.00

22260 12/06/17 Tow 1994 Honda Civic 90.00 1000 131 420100 350 101000
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34473 3348 AMATICS CPA GROUP 11,800.00

46934 11/30/17 Audit Work - thru 11/30/17 11,800.00 1000 104 410530 335 101000
34474 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 117.84

3286284 12/06/17 101 Star Road 117.84 1000 121 411230 341 101000
34475 682 CENTRON SERVICES 123.21

2164 11/27/17 Utility Collections 41.07 5210 342055 101000

2164 11/27/17 Utility Collections 41.07 5310 342055 101000

2164 11/27/17 Utility Collections 41.07 5410 342055 101000
34476 682 CENTRON SERVICES 13.60

3069 11/27/17 Parking Ticket collections 13.60 1000 351033 101000
34477 3023 RICK"S REFRIGERATION, INC. 250.00

1 12/14/17 Civic Center Heater Maint. 250.00* 1000 109 460442 231 101000
34478 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 54.75

B31847 11/07/17 Cleaning Supplies 54_75* 1000 109 460442 231 101000
34479 3298 EXEC U CARE SERVICES, INC. 1,415.41

1431 11/30/17 November Janitorial Services 1,415.41~* 1000 109 460442 231 101000
34480 3143 SAFETRAC 1,343.80

23296 12/01/17 CDL Services - December 315.00 1000 109 410450 350 101000

22709 09/01/17 CDL Services - September 315.00 1000 109 410450 350 101000

22799 08/31/17 Drug Testing Services - August 83.80 1000 109 410450 350 101000

22916 10/01/17 CDL Services - October 315.00 1000 109 410450 350 101000

23195 11/01/17 CDL Services - November 315.00 1000 109 410450 350 101000
34481 3345 WESTERN SPORT FLOORS, LLC 2,274.00

484 09/05/17 Civic Center Floors 2,274.00* 1000 109 460442 231 101000
34482 999999 KELLIHER, NANCY 54_66

14255 12/11/17 Overpayment Account 00014255 18.22 5210 343021 101000

14255 12/11/17 Overpayment Account 00013149 18.22 5310 343031 101000

14255 12/11/17 Overpayment Account 00013149 18.22 5410 343041 101000
34483 3440 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 885.12

0179860 12/04/17 110 S. B internet 885.12 1000 122 411300 346 101000
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34484 3440 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 3,117.34

0179852 12/04/17 414 E. Callender Internet 3,117.34 1000 122 411300 346 101000
34485 2501 D.W. BURNS PLUMBING & HEATING 38.85

14940 10/23/17 37% Flush Valve Repair 38.85 1000 121 411230 365 101000
34486 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 4.99

B40020 11/25/17 Bathroom Repair 4.99 1000 141 420400 365 101000
34487 2662 BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 334.43

82707642 12/07/17 Patient Supplies 334.43 5510 142 420730 235 101000
34488 2595 TOWN & COUNTRY FOODS - 6.00

8236002 12/07/17 Supplies for Hiring Process 6.00* 1000 141 420400 370 101000
34489 55 LIVINGSTON HEALTH CARE-MEMORIAL 180.79

17132 12/07/17 Patient Supplies 180.79 5510 142 420730 235 101000
34490 55 LIVINGSTON HEALTH CARE-MEMORIAL 42.05

17131 12/05/17 Patient Supplies 42.05 5510 142 420730 235 101000
34491 1396 WESTERN DRUG 65.39

156177 12/07/17 Blood Glucose Test Strips 65.39 5510 142 420730 235 101000
34492 402 ALPINE ELECTRONICS RADIO SHACK 69.47

10244132 12/04/17 1V Warmer Repair Supply 3.49* 5510 142 420730 230 101000

10244129 12/04/17 IV Warmer Repair Supply 65.98* 5510 142 420730 230 101000
34493 2657 ROTO-ROOTER - BOZEMAN 175.00

65993 12/01/17 Unclog Bathroom Drains 175.00 1000 141 420400 365 101000
34494 776 KENYON NOBLE 684.47

6312742 12/01/17 Station 2 Project 35.99 5510 142 420730 940 101000

6315083 12/05/17 Station 2 Project 593.75 5510 142 420730 940 101000

6323142 12/09/17 Station 2 Project 54.73 5510 142 420730 940 101000
34495 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 27.70

B39244 11/24/17 Station 2 Project 27.70 5510 142 420730 940 101000
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34496 3040 MIDWAY RENTAL, INC. 17.75
5-52852 11/27/17 Saw Repair 17.75 1000 141 420400 360 101000

34497 54 GATEWAY OFFICE SUPPLY 19.45
38825 12/11/17 Office Supplies 19.45 1000 141 420400 210 101000

34499 3184 MASTERCARD 15,748.17
Hahn 11/09/17 Grip Studs 170.10* 5410 504 430830 232 101000
Schweigert 11/03/17 Midwest Instrument 1,003.11 5310 503 430640 255 101000
Schweigert 11/03/17 Midwest Instrument 1,003.10 5210 502 430520 981 101000
Schweigert 11/17/17 Dustin Simmons Snap On 112.95 5210 502 430515 231 101000
Schweigert 11/17/17 Pacific Hide & Fur 100.41 5210 502 430515 231 101000
Johnson 11/16/17 Challenge Coins Plus 441 .00 1000 131 420100 350 101000
Johnson 11/30/17 CMI Inc. 199.09 1000 131 420100 220 101000
Grady 11/02/17 Livingston Ace Hardware 26.99 2220 201 460100 210 101000
Grady 11/06/17 Stamps.com 100.00 2220 201 460100 310 101000
Grady 11/14/17 Stamps.com 15.99 2220 201 460100 310 101000
Grady 11/24/17 USPS 43.20 2220 201 460100 310 101000
Schneider 11/06/17 MT Gov Online 26.75 1000 155 460430 393 101000
Schneider 11/25/17 Zoro Tools 27.47 1000 155 460442 231 101000
Maclnnes 11/02/17 Napa Horizon Auto - Def Flui 23.38* 5510 142 420730 220 101000
Maclnnes 11/06/17 Livingston Ace - Fuel Additi 103.08 1000 141 420400 220 101000
Maclnnes 11/06/17 Livingston Ace - Fuel Additi 103.08 1000 141 420400 220 101000
Maclnnes 11/06/17 Livingston Ace - Credit -103.08 1000 141 420400 220 101000
Maclnnes 11/06/17 Napa Horizon Auto -Wiper Flu 25.74* 5510 142 420730 220 101000
Maclnnes 11/14/17 Medwrite October 4,914.66 5510 142 420730 350 101000
Maclnnes 11/30/17 Balco Uniform - Name Badge 21.90 1000 141 420400 220 101000
Harrington 11/16/17 Best Practice Medicine-Tui 75.00 5510 142 420730 380 101000
Lowy 11/15/17 Getsling.com - Time System 10.50 1000 109 410450 255 101000